
Lampert, O’Connor & Johnston, P.C.

1776 K Street NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20006

Mark J. O’Connor tel (202) 887-6230
oconnor@lojlaw.com fax (202) 887-6231

October 28, 2008

Via Electronic Delivery

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch
Federal Communications Commission
The Portals, TW-A325
445 12th Street SW
Washington, DC 20554

Re: Notice of Ex Parte Presentation – CC Dkt. 96-45, Federal-State
Joint Board on Universal Service; WC Dkt. 06-122

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On Monday, October 27, 2008, Richard S. Whitt, Sunil Daluvoy, and Wesley Chan, of
Google Inc., and the undersigned met to discuss the above-referenced proceedings with the
following FCC staff persons:

 Scott Bergmann, Senior Legal Advisor to Commissioner Adelstein;
 Greg Orlando, Wireline Legal Advisor to Commissioner Tate;
 Nicholas Alexander, Wireline Legal Advisor to Commissioner McDowell;
 Dana Shaffer, Wireline Competition Bureau Chief;
 Donald Stockdale, Wireline Competition Deputy Bureau Chief; and
 Randy Clarke, Legal Counsel to the Wireline Competition Bureau Chief.

At the meetings, we discussed universal service reform and Google’s GrandCentral
platform as explained in the attached presentation distributed at the meetings and as explained in
prior Google submittals in the above-referenced proceedings.

Pursuant to the Commission’s rules, this notice is being filed in the above-referenced
dockets for inclusion in the public record. Please contact me directly should you have any
questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark J. O’Connor
Counsel for Google Inc.

cc: Scott Bergmann (Scott.Bergmann@fcc.gov)
Greg Orlando (Greg.Orlando@fcc.gov)
Nicholas Alexander (Nicholas.Alexander@fcc.gov)



Lampert, O’Connor & Johnston, P.C.

Google Inc. Ex Parte
CC Dkt. 96-45; WC Dkt. 06-122
October 28, 2008
Page 2

Dana Shaffer (Dana.Shaffer@fcc.gov)
Donald Stockdale (Donald.Stockdale@fcc.gov)
Randy Clarke (Randy.Clarke@fcc.gov)


